A parcel of land located in the South Half of the Northwest Quarter (S½NW¼), in the Southwest

Quarter (SW¼), and in the West Half of the Southeast Quarter (W½SE¼) all in Section Fourteen

(14) and in the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE¼SE¼) of Section Fifteen (15), all

in Township One Hundred Fifty-nine (159) North, Range Sixty (60) West of the Fifth Principle

Meridian, Cavalier County, North Dakota, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the southwest corner of said Section 14; thence North 88° 12’ 10” East, along the

south line of said Section 14, a distance of 3290.09 feet;